
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional
Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 288 0 3 0 291 300 97.0% 300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 558 0 2 1 561 594 94.4% 594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,709 0 5 0 1,714 1,722 102.4% 1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 968 1 4 0 973 982 102.7% 947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 797 0 2 0 799 914 94.1% 849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,931 2 5 0 1,938 1,780 112.2% 1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 537 1 4 0 542 580 602

KCIW Assessment 109 0 0 0 109 111 111

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 646 1 4 0 651 713 94.2% 691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,006 1 4 0 1,011 1,022 102.4% 987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,082 0 2 1 1,085 1,097 101.1% 1,073

Northpoint Training Center 1,242 0 5 0 1,247 1,256 101.7% 1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 712 0 22 1 735 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 394 0 2 0 396 222 222

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,106 0 24 1 1,131 852 132.7% 852

Western KY Corr. Complex 664 0 5 0 669 693 99.9% 670

 

 

    

   

   

65

Male

3

Female

Total 12,070

1,320

10,750

12,070

 

97.0%

105.1%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,590

1,361

10,229

11,925

1,406

10,519

11,997 5

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

1,768 311 2,0791,272 189

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

76 422

660 3,888

42 1,885

CONTROLLED INTAKE 618

13 5 18

346

3,228

1,843

CLASS D-EXTENDED 26 436410

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 7,608 1,120 8,728

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 517 1 518

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 8,125 1,121 9,246

 In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 21,193 5 94 24 21,316   

KY DOC      

REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

  FOR:  10/09/2014

PAGE: 1 of 1

PROCESSED: 10/09/2014  05:52

REQUESTOR: Amanda Sayle


