## **KY DOC REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18**

## **KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS** STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

## PAGE:

**PROCESSED:** 10/09/2014 05:52

## **FOR:** 10/09/2014

**REQUESTOR:** Amanda Sayle

	Out To:									
Location:	In Count	Hospita	l Co	ourt	Oth	er	Total	Operational Capacity	Institutional Capacity	% Capacity
Bell County Forestry Camp	288		0	3	;	0	291	300	300	97.0%
Blackburn Corr. Complex	558		0	2	2	1	561	594	594	94.4%
Eastern KY Corr. Complex	1,709		0	5	5	0	1,714	1,674	1,722	102.4%
Green River Corr. Complex	968		1	4	l l	0	973	947	982	102.7%
Kentucky State Penitentiary	797		0	2		0	799	849	914	94.1%
Kentucky State Reformatory	1,931		2	5	5	0	1,938	1,727	1,780	112.29
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	537		1	4	ŀ	0	542	580	602	
KCIW Assessment	109		0	0		0	109	111	111	
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	646		1	4	l .	0	651	691	713	94.2%
Little Sandy Corr. Complex	1,006		1	4	l	0	1,011	987	1,022	102.49
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	1,082		0	2		1	1,085	1,073	1,097	101.19
Northpoint Training Center	1,242		0	5	,	0	1,247	1,226	1,256	101.79
Roederer Assessment Cntr	712		0	22	2	1	735	630	630	
Roederer Corr. Complex	394		0	2	2	0	396	222	222	
Roederer Corr. Complex	1,106		0	24	l .	1	1,131	852	852	132.79
Western KY Corr. Complex	664		0	5	5	0	669	670	693	99.99
TOTALS - UNIT COUNT	11,997		5	65	5	3	12,070			
					Male		10,750	10,229	10,519	105.19
					Fema	le	1,320	1,361	1,406	97.0
					Total		12,070	11,590	11,925	
	СОММ	UNITY SE	RVICES PF	ROGRA	MS					
		PV	NC	NC CD		MAL	E FEMA	LE TOTAL	1	
CONTROLLED INTAKE		618	1,272	,	189	1,	768	311 2,079	Ī	
PENDING	I.						346	76 422	-	
CLASS D PROGRAM						3,	228	660 3,888	5	
COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM						1,	843	42 1,885	5	
CLASS D-EXTENDED							410	26 436	•	
OTHER							13	5 18		
TOTAL JAIL POPULATION							,	120 8,728		
TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES							517	1 518		
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES						8,	125 1,	121 9,246		

	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total		
GRAND TOTAL	21,193	5	94	24	21,316		